
“The Leon County School District does not discriminate against any person on the basis of sex (including transgender status, 
gender nonconforming, and gender identity), marital status, sexual orientation, race, religion, ethnicity, national origin, age, color, 

pregnancy, disability, or genetic information.” 

JAMES S. RICKARDS HIGH SCHOOL 
3013 Jim Lee Road 

Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Tel: (850) 414-5500  Fax: (850) 922-7104 

 
Dr. Deborah Barnes, AP – Curriculum                              Dr. Joe Williams, IB Coordinator  
Mr. Sam Striplin, AP–Student Affairs                                  Mrs. Melissa Cooper, AP Coordinator 
Mr. Chris Cowart, AP– Facilities/Attendance                                   Mrs. Victoria Williams, IB Dean 
Mr. Roosevelt Sea, Dean of Students                                                                                       Mr. Earl Hankerson, Athletic Director                  
Ms. Terraca Jones, Guidance Dept. Chair                         Ms. Chariya Davis, Assistant Athletic Director  

 
Mr. Douglas Cook, Principal 

Raiders Basketball Schedule 2025-2026 
Date            Opponent                           Home/Away   Time             Varsity/JV 
Friday, November 14, 2025.              Andrew Jackson Preseason Classic  Away                    6:00 PM                  Varsity 
Saturday, November 15, 2025          Andrew Jackson Preseason Classic  Away                   12:30 PM                Varsity 
Tuesday, November 18, 2025, Marianna High School   Home  6:00 PM   JV/Varsity 
Thursday, November 20, 2025         Chiles High School   Home                    6:00 PM                  JV/Varsity 
Monday, November 24, 2025           The Villages @ Lowndes Classic**  Away                     4:30 PM   Varsity                 
Tuesday, November 25, 2025 Belen Jesuit @ Lowndes Classic**  Away  12:00 PM  Varsity 
Tuesday, December 2, 2025 Leon High School    Away  6:00PM  JV/Varsity 
Friday, December 5, 2025   Lincoln High School   Away  6:00PM  JV/Varsity 
Tuesday, December 9, 2025 Florida State University School  Home  6:00 PM  JV/Varsity 
Friday, December 12, 2025 Godby High School   Away  6:00 PM  JV/Varsity 
Friday, December 19, 2025 Capital City Classic (TSC)**  Away                 TBA      Varsity 
Saturday, December 20, 2025 Capital City Classic (TSC)**  Away                 TBA      Varsity 
Monday, December 29, 2025 Florida Getdown (Orlando)**  Away                 TBA      Varsity 
Tuesday, December 30, 2025 Florida Getdown (Orlando)**  Away                 TBA      Varsity 
Tuesday, January 6, 2026                 Gadsden County High School  Away   6:00PM  JV/Varsity 
Friday, January 9, 2026                    Jacksonville Sunbash Invitational**  Away   TBA     Varsity  
Saturday, January 10, 2026 Jacksonville Sunbash Invitational**  Away                  TBA     Varsity  
Tuesday, January 13, 2026  Marianna High School   Away  5:30 PM   JV/Varsity 
Friday, January 16, 2026    Miramar @ Longmire MLK Classic  Home   7:30 PM                    Varsity 
Saturday, January 17, 2026 FAMU DRS @ Longmire MLK Classic Home  4:30 PM     Varsity 
Wednesday, January 21, 2026 Lincoln High School   Home  6:00 PM  JV/Varsity 
Friday, January 23, 2026                 Godby High School$$   Home                 6:00 PM             JV/Varsity 
Tuesday, January 27, 2026  Gadsden County High School##  Home                   6:00 PM  JV/Varsity 
Wednesday, January 28, 2026 Crossroad Academy   Home                    6:00 PM  JV/Varsity 
Saturday, January 31, 2026  Florida State University School  Away                    6:00 PM  JV/Varsity 
 
 
February 3-7, 2025,                District Play-offs            TBA     TBA     Varsity 
February 12-20, 2025                        Regional Finals                       TBA     TBA     Varsity 
March 4-7, 2025                                 State Championship       TBA     TBA     Varsity 
 

   Head Coach: Eli Bryant 
Assistant Coaches: Avery Curry, Chester Coffee, Avery Curry, Sr. 

 
##Senior Night / Rock Jones Night **Tournament  $$Alumni Night  Home Game Away Game 


